

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ASSAM HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT SOCIETY (AHIDMS) DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006

No. JICA/PMU/Audit/40/2022/18

Dated Guwahati, the 22nd November, 2022

TENDER NOTICE

Project Director, Assam Health Infrastructure Development and Management Society (AHIDMS) invites sealed quotation for Appointment of Chartered Accountant Firms for Conducting Internal Audit of Assam Health Infrastructure Development and Management Society from registered firms/entities having experience in internal audit of Govt./PSU/Reputed Private Organizations affixing non-refundable Court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight and paisa twenty-five) only. The detailed tender document along with terms and conditions will be available at official website: https://ahidms.assam.gov.in/ from 3rd November, 2022 onwards.

The tender document should be sealed in a cover superscribed as "Application for Appointment of Chartered Accountant Firms for Conducting Internal Audit of JICA funded Assam Health System Strengthening Project under Assam Health Infrastructure Development and Management Society (AHIDMS)" due on or before 28th November, 2022 and addressed to the O/o Project Director, AHIDM Society, 4th floor, Nayantara Supermarket Complex, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati- 781022. The society will not be responsible for any postal delay, damage or lost in transit in case of delivery.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Last date of submission of Tender :28/11/2022 upto 11.00 a.m. Opening of Technical Bids :28/11/2022 at 3.00 p.m.

Sd/-Project Director, AHIDM Society